1° CROSS DELLA MASSERIA VERO

CAMPIONATO REGIONALE di CORSA CAMPESTRE INDIVIDIUALE E DI SOCIETA - MASTER
S.S.D. AR.L. DYNAMYK FITNESS CLUB PALO DEL COLLE
27/01/2019 - Serie 2 mt. 4000
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M/F Cat.
1 SM60
1 SF35
2 SM65
2 SF40
3 SM60
4 SM60
3 SF40
5 SM60
6 SM65
7 SM60
8 SM65
9 SM60

10 SM60
4 SF40
5 SF40

11 SM65
6 SF45

12 SM60
7 SF35

13 SM60

14 SM60
8 SF50

15 SM60
9 SF40

16 SM65

17 SM60

10 SF50

11 SF

12 SF45

13 SF35

18 SM60

19 SM70

14 SF45

15 SF45

20 SM65

21 SM70

22 SM75

23 SM60

P.Cat. Pett Atleta
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14

293 LAGRASTA GIUSEPPE
376 LABIANCA FRANCESCA
333 GALLO MICHELE

411 SCATIGNA STEFANIA

398 CISTERNINO MARCO

356 GRANDE MAURO

397 BOELLIS LUANA

372 TRIGGIANI MATTEO

370 PETRAGLIA MICHELE

351 CAPRARELLA ARMANDO
424 PAPAPIETRO COSIMO
320 PALUMBO VINCENZO
331 DIMASTROCHICCO RUGGERO
263 MONFREDA DAMIANA
395 CASALUCE FILOMENA
407 BALZANI LUCIANO

300 ZACCHEO MARIE FRANCE
322 D'APRILE GIOVANNI

348 |ANIA SILVANA

339 SCIACOVELLI BENEDETTO
288 BALDASSARRE FRANCESCO
270 LUCHENA ROSA

387 DI NANNA GENNARO
314 BRUDAGLIO MARILENA
371 SPIONE RICCARDO

302 CONVERTINI PIETRO

343 LANDRISCINA MARIACARMELA
264 BECHI ALESSIA

378 CARELLA MADDALENA
413 RELLA ROSA

294 PAULICELLI VINCENZO
358 PERAGINE ANTONIO

318 FERRANTE NICOLETTA
326 FONTANAROSA DANIELA
329 ATTOLICO GIUSEPPE

354 DE FILIPPO ANSELMO
359 TRAVERSA NICOLA VITO
301 CARIELLO FRANCESCO

Squadra

ATLETICA PRO CANOSA
BITONTO SPORTIVA

A.S.D. MONTEDORO NOCI
ATLETICA CAPO DI LEUCA

ASD APULIATHLETICA
PEDONE-RICCARDI BISCEGLIE
ASD APULIATHLETICA

S.S.D. A.R.L. DYNAMYK FITNESS
S.S.D. A.R.L. DYNAMYK FITNESS
PEDONE-RICCARDI BISCEGLIE
TOP RUNNERS LATERZA
ATLETICA TOMMASO ASSI TRANI
A.S.D. MONTEDORO NOCI
AMATORI ATL. ACQUAVIVA
NUOVA ATLETICA BITONTO

S.P. SEVEN

G.S.ATLETICA AMATORI CORATO
ATLETIC CLUB ALTAMURA

FREE RUNNERS MOLFETTA
A.S.D. MONTEDORO NOCI
ATLETICA PRO CANOSA

ASD ATHLETIC ACADEMY BARI
ATLETICAMENTE

ATLETICA TOMMASO ASSI TRANI
S.S.D. A.R.L. DYNAMYK FITNESS
G.S.P. lll REGIONE AEREA BARI
A.S. TRANI MARATHON

CUS BARI

A.S.D. LA FENICE

ASD N.E.S.T.

ATLETICA PRO CANOSA
PEDONE-RICCARDI BISCEGLIE
ATLETICA TOMMASO ASSI TRANI
SPORT CENTER A.S.D.

A.S.D. MONTEDORO NOCI
PEDONE-RICCARDI BISCEGLIE
PEDONE-RICCARDI BISCEGLIE
G.S.P. lll REGIONE AEREA BARI

Tempo
00:14:59
00:15:33
00:15:37
00:15:54
00:15:54
00:15:54
00:16:11
00:16:16
00:16:19
00:16:22
00:16:25
00:16:27
00:16:27
00:16:32
00:16:35
00:16:37
00:16:45
00:16:47
00:16:55
00:16:57
00:17:04
00:17:06
00:17:14
00:17:16
00:17:24
00:17:25
00:17:27
00:17:44
00:17:47
00:17:50
00:17:50
00:17:50
00:17:59
00:18:05
00:18:15
00:18:28
00:18:34
00:18:35



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

24 SM65
16 SF35
25 SM65
26 SM70
27 SM65
28 SM60
29 SM65
30 SM60
17 SF55
18 SF50
19 SF35
31 SM60
20 SF45
32 SM60
21 SF40
33 SM65
22 SF40
34 SM65
23 SF40
24 SF45
25 SF50
26 SF35
35 SM60
27 SF35
28 SF35
36 SM60
29 SF40
30 SF50
31 SF

37 SM70
38 SM65
39 SM70
32 SF50
33 SF50
34 SF50
35 SF40
36 SF50
40 SM60
37 SF50
41 SM60
42 SM60
43 SM65
38 SF

44 SM70
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368 CALAMITA DONATO

415 ANASTASIA GRAZIA

277 COLANTUONO PASQUALE
334 PACE LUIGI GUGLIELMO
355 FILETTO COSIMO DAMIANO
305 LOCONSOLE COSTANZO
337 SANTORO GENNARO
405 STANO POMPEO

291 DE CORATO GRAZIA

336 RAMUNNO NICOLETTA
299 FERRUCCI ALESSANDRA
366 VALERIO LEONARDO

362 SIMONE RITA

341 DE TOMMASO RAFFAELE
399 DELORENZIS ELISABETH
308 TARALLO ANTONIO

401 DESTRATIS SIMONA

373 TURSELLINO FRANCESCO
328 TARALLO DANIELA

416 FRANCIONE ANNA

313 BOTTA VALENTINA

327 TARALLO ALESSIA

410 MAGGIO ANTONIO

402 PARENTE AGNESE

393 CAVALERA YLENIA

392 VACCARIELLO ANTONIO
281 GISMONDI FRANCESCA
377 STRAGAPEDE MARIA PIA
340 DE TOMMASO MARIANTONIETTA
408 SARACINO NICOLA

316 DELVENTO VITO

423 RESTA LORENZO

290 D'AMBRA ROSANNA

296 RAFFEINER ELISABETH
388 DITARANTO VINCENZA
268 MORGESE CHIARA

390 MAZZACANE ROSA

303 VINO PASQUALE

284 RANIERI GIULIA

311 DI BELLO NICOLO'

409 GUIDA ANTONIO

304 DE TULLIO MICHELE

346 COLASANTO ANTONELLA
365 TERLIZZI PASQUALE

S.S.D. A.R.L. DYNAMYK FITNESS
A.S.D. PODISTICA GROTTAGLIE
A.S.D. AMICI STRADA DEL TESORO
A.S.D. MONTEDORO NOCI
PEDONE-RICCARDI BISCEGLIE
BARI ROAD RUNNERS CLUB
A.S.D. MONTEDORO NOCI

ASD APULIATHLETICA

ATLETICA PRO CANOSA

A.S.D. MONTEDORO NOCI
G.S.ATLETICA AMATORI CORATO
RUNNERS DEL LEVANTE

A.S.D. NADIR ON THE ROAD - PUT
A.S. DOF AMATORI TURI

ASD APULIATHLETICA

BARI ROAD RUNNERS CLUB

ASD APULIATHLETICA

S.S5.D. A.R.L. DYNAMYK FITNESS
SPORT CENTER A.S.D.

RUNNERS GINOSA

ATLETICA TOMMASO ASSI TRANI
SPORT CENTER A.S.D.

A.POD. VALTENNA

ASD APULIATHLETICA

A.S.D. WELLRUNNERS BITETTO
ATLETICAMENTE

A.S.D. AMICI STRADA DEL TESORO
BITONTO SPORTIVA

A.S. DOF AMATORI TURI

U.S. FOGGIA ATL. LEGGERA
ATLETICA TOMMASO ASSI TRANI
A.S.D ATL. PODISTICA PALAGIANO
ATLETICA PRO CANOSA

ATLETICA PRO CANOSA
ATLETICAMENTE

CUS BARI

ATLETICAMENTE

G.S.P. Ill REGIONE AEREA BARI
A.S.D. AMICI STRADA DEL TESORO
ATLETICA MONOPOLI

A.S.D. DAUNIA RUNNING

BARI ROAD RUNNERS CLUB

FREE RUNNERS MOLFETTA
BITONTO RUNNERS

00:18:36
00:18:38
00:18:40
00:18:41
00:18:44
00:18:47
00:18:51
00:18:59
00:19:01
00:19:02
00:19:04
00:19:06
00:19:08
00:19:18
00:19:27
00:19:30
00:19:33
00:19:33
00:19:34
00:19:35
00:19:36
00:19:37
00:19:39
00:19:43
00:19:45
00:19:47
00:19:53
00:19:54
00:19:54
00:19:57
00:19:59
00:20:16
00:20:28
00:20:28
00:20:32
00:20:33
00:20:33
00:20:37
00:20:38
00:20:40
00:20:47
00:20:50
00:20:51
00:20:51



83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

39 SF55
45 SM65
40 SF40
46 SM60
47 SM70
41 SF50
42 SF40
43 SF50
48 SM70
49 SM65
44 SF50
50 SM70
45 SF40
46 SF50
51 SM70
47 SF50
52 SM70
48 SFA5
49 SF55
50 SF50
51 SF40
52 SF45
53 SM65
54 SM65
53 SF55
54 SF45
55 SF35
56 SF40
55 SM60
56 SM60
57 SM75
57 SF50
58 SM75
58 SF45
59 SM65
59 SF50
60 SM80
61 SM65
62 SM70
63 SM75
60 SF55
61 SF45
64 SM80
65 SM75

2

312 ANTONACCI ANNAMARIA
357 NAPOLETANO MAURO
385 CHIODINI CLAUDIA
352 CATINO DOMENICO
319 GIANNOSI MAURO
289 CAVALLO ELENA

298 TERRONE ROSA

389 MAURO ABBONDANZA
310 BRESCIA MICHELE

338 SCALERA VITO NICOLA
342 ELMINO ANGELA

297 SCIANNAMEA GIUSEPPE
380 CAPUTO EMANUELLA
381 D'ARENZO LOREDANA
287 VINCI SALVATORE

379 PERAGINE ROSA

286 TAMMA FRANCESCO
267 FELIZ ALTAGRACIA

321 SINISI GIUSEPPINA
391 ROTONDO ANNALISA
382 DELVINO GRAZIA

335 PIARULLI DONATELLA FLORIANA
273 LATTARULO CARMINE
323 DENORA TOMMASO
269 TITANO ROSSELLA

386 CORRIERO ANNA

315 CHIECO DONATELLA
400 DESTRATIS ROSSELLA
367 VASILE GIUSEPPE

360 TRICARICO GIANCARLO
274 BERARDINO NICOLA
396 LOGRIECO GIOVANNA
272 BIANCO GIOVANNI
265 DAMIANI GISELDA

375 PIZZUTO UGO

353 CHIMIENTI DOMENICA
369 DE TOMA ANDREA

307 PIEPOLI GENNARO

363 BONASIA VINCENZO
374 MANZONI GIOVANNI
394 SOMMA MARIA

404 SPERTI ALESSANDRA
276 CARESSA PIETRO

361 NETTI GIUSEPPE

ATLETICA TOMMASO ASSI TRANI
PEDONE-RICCARDI BISCEGLIE
ATLETICAMENTE
PEDONE-RICCARDI BISCEGLIE
ATLETICA TOMMASO ASSI TRANI
ATLETICA PRO CANOSA
ATLETICA PRO CANOSA
ATLETICAMENTE

ATLETICA MONOPOLI

A.S.D. MONTEDORO NOCI

A.S. DOF AMATORI TURI
ATLETICA PRO CANOSA
STRARUNNERS BARI
STRARUNNERS BARI

A.S.D. AMICI STRADA DEL TESORO
A.S.D. LAFENICE

A.S.D. AMICI STRADA DEL TESORO
CUS BARI

ATLETICA TOMMASO ASSI TRANI
ATLETICAMENTE

STRARUNNERS BARI

A.S.D. MONTEDORO NOCI

A.S. AMATORI PUTIGNANO
ATLETIC CLUB ALTAMURA

CUS BARI

ATLETICAMENTE

ATLETICA TOMMASO ASSI TRANI
ASD APULIATHLETICA

RUNNERS DEL LEVANTE
PEDONE-RICCARDI BISCEGLIE
A.A.E. MANZARI CASAMASSIMA
NUOVA ATLETICA BITONTO

A.S. AMATORI PUTIGNANO

CUS BARI

A.S.D. ATLETICA AZZURRA
PEDONE-RICCARDI BISCEGLIE
S.S.D. A.R.L. DYNAMYK FITNESS
BARI ROAD RUNNERS CLUB
BITONTO RUNNERS

A.S.D. ATLETICA AZZURRA

A.S.D. WELLRUNNERS BITETTO
ASD APULIATHLETICA

A.S.D. AMICI STRADA DEL TESORO
A.S.D. NADIR ON THE ROAD - PUT

00:20:55
00:21:00
00:21:06
00:21:28
00:21:29
00:21:35
00:21:35
00:21:36
00:21:36
00:21:39
00:21:40
00:21:41
00:21:42
00:21:42
00:21:48
00:21:49
00:21:53
00:21:58
00:22:06
00:22:20
00:22:20
00:22:22
00:22:25
00:22:31
00:22:34
00:22:44
00:22:47
00:22:49
00:22:56
00:23:04
00:23:15
00:23:17
00:23:19
00:23:24
00:23:29
00:23:34
00:23:40
00:23:45
00:24:05
00:24:15
00:24:21
00:24:35
00:25:05
00:25:08



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

62 PF

63 SF50
64 SF40
65 SF50
66 SM65
66 SF45
67 SM70
68 SM60
67 SF50
69 SM65
68 SF55
70 SM70
71 SM65
72 SM70
69 SF40
73 SM85
70 SF55
72 SF40

19
16
20
21
12
13
27
21
22

14
23
15
17

18

345 SARCINA SIMONA

278 CURCI MADDALENA
271 COLASANTO MARIANNA
275 MASSARO ROSA

283 PERRELLI MICHELE

295 POMPA ROSA

266 DE SANTIS FRANCESCO
364 CAMARDELLI COSTANTINO
406 SUPPRESSA ADALGISA
347 DE IUDICIBUS NICOLA
344 PETRUZZELLI CRISTINA
349 MILONE GAETANO

279 DAMIANI NICOLA

280 DE NICOLO' GAETANO
417 DE ROSA CONCETTA
350 MIRIZZI VINCENZO

384 ROSSIELLO FILOMENA
262 LABANI SOUMIYA

ATLETICA ADELFIA

A.S.D. AMICI STRADA DEL TESORO
FIAMMA OLIMPIA PALO

A.A.E. MANZARI CASAMASSIMA
A.S.D. AMICI STRADA DEL TESORO
ATLETICA PRO CANOSA

CUS BARI

BITONTO RUNNERS

ASD APULIATHLETICA

FREE RUNNERS MOLFETTA

A.S. ATLETICA POLIGNANO

FREE RUNNERS MOLFETTA

A.S.D. AMICI STRADA DEL TESORO
A.S.D. AMICI STRADA DEL TESORO
TARANTO SPORTIVA

A.S.D. ATLETICA BITRITTO
STRARUNNERS BARI

AMATORI ATL. ACQUAVIVA

00:25:13
00:25:29
00:25:40
00:26:08
00:26:14
00:26:41
00:27:02
00:27:26
00:27:31
00:27:59
00:28:00
00:28:29
00:29:24
00:29:24
00:29:52
00:36:34
RITIRATO
RITIRATO



